## AMENDMENT TO

## Rules Committee Print 118–36 Offered by Mr. Magaziner of Rhode Island

At the end of subtitle D of title VI, add the following new section:

## 1 SEC. 6\_\_\_\_. COMMISSARY AND EXCHANGE BENEFITS FOR 2 SURVIVORS OF CERTAIN VETERANS.

3 Section 1061 of title 10, United States Code, is4 amended—

5	(1) in the heading, by adding " <b>and ve</b>	:t-
6	erans" at the end;	

(2) in subsection (b)—

8 (A) in the matter preceding paragraph (1),
9 by striking "who died" and inserting "or vet10 eran";

11 (B) in paragraph (1)—

12 (i) by inserting "who died" before13 "while"; and

14 (ii) by striking "; or" and inserting a15 semicolon;

16 (C) in paragraph (2)—

17 (i) by inserting "who died" before18 "while"; and

7

2

1	(ii) by striking the period at the end
2	and inserting "; or"; and
3	(D) by adding at the end the following new
4	paragraph:
5	"(3) whose death was service-connected (as
6	such term is defined in section 101 of title 38).".

## $\times$